  DOC CATEGORY: 3              PF – LF-315B – 28092009 – REV.C – Page 1 of 8
     .  China  .  Malaysia  . Singapore
  Solder Connections
PRODUCT PROFILE
ELECTROLOY LEAD FREE BAR
Product Name                                                                Product Code
SOLDER BAR – LEAD FREE ALLOY – Sn99.0/Ag0.3/Cu0.7            LF- 315B
                            – LEAD FREE ALLOY – Sn99.7/Ag0.3                      LF- 315BE

economical option to other lead free alloys
Characteristics of LF-315B
o Good Wetting
o Good through hole fill
o Minimal hot tear
o Comparable reliability to SAC
o Low Cost
o Lower copper dissolution rate compared to SAC
CHEMICAL COMPOSITION OF ALLOY
The composition of Electroloy’s LF-315B & LF-315BE lead free bar is strictly controlled to the following
specification: -
ELEMENT             LF-315 SPECIFICATION           LF-315BE SPECIFICATION  J-STD-006B*
                                                                                                        (TOP UP ALLOY )
TIN         REMAINDER         REMAINDER                                     REMAINDER
LEAD                        MAX.0.050 %         MAX.0.050 %                      MAX.0.070 %
ALUMINIUM                       MAX 0.005 %                        MAX 0.005 %   MAX.0.005 %
ANTIMONY        MAX 0.050 %         MAX 0.050 %   MAX.0.200 %
ARSENIC         MAX 0.030 %         MAX 0.030 %   MAX.0.030 %
BISMUTH        MAX 0.050 %         MAX 0.050 %   MAX.0.100 %
COPPER         0.6 – 0.8 %         MAX 0.080 %            -
IRON         MAX 0.010 %         MAX 0.010 %   MAX.0.020 %
ZINC         MAX 0.003 %         MAX 0.003 %   MAX.0.003 %
CADMIUM        MAX 0.002 %         MAX 0.002 %   MAX.0.002 %
SILVER         0.2–0.4 %         0.2–0.4 %            -
NICKEL         MAX 0.010 %         MAX 0.010 %   MAX 0.010%
INDIUM         MAX 0.050 %         MAX 0.050 %   MAX.0.100 %
GOLD         MAX 0.050 %         MAX 0.050 %   MAX.0.050 %
* IPC J-STD-006B Amendment 1
  DOC CATEGORY: 3              PF – LF-315B – 28092009 – REV.C – Page 3 of 8
     .  China  .  Malaysia  . Singapore
  Solder Connections